GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3131
(To be answered on the 111 July 2019)

DREAM-LINER FLIGHT SERVICES

3131. SHRI HIBI EDEN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ol faatretel a3k be pleased to state:-

(a) whether Air India has recently stopped all domestic Dream Liner flight services in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons for such decision;

(c) whether there is any plan to restart the service in any sector from any of the Indian Airports and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) whether the Government has received any requests from passengers to restart the Dream Liner flight in Dubai- Kochi-Delhi sector and if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon?

ANSWER

Minister cf State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
TR R AT A 0 A SO o (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a) and (b): No, Sir. Only one Flight AI-020/AI-701 Routing Delhi-Kolkata-Delhi has been converted from Dreamliner to Air Bus A-320 aircraft w.e.f.
2nd July 2019 due to HAJ operations 2019.

(c): Air India plans restarting/converting AI-020/701 Routing Delhi-Kolkata-Delhi & back from Air Bus A-320 aircraft to Dreamliner after concluding the HAJ operations 2019 i.e 15th September, 2019.

(d): Air India has already started the Dreamliner service on the sector Delhi-Kochi-Dubai and vice versa effective 01st July 2019.
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